ALAMEDA POINT COLLABORATIVE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2024

Continued 13

2. Correction of Errors, continued

The impact on the Organization’s previously issued statement of financial position as of June 30, 2023 was
summarized as follows:

3. Restricted Cash

The Organization has restricted cash held in separate bank accounts. Details are as follows as of June 30,
2024:

Tenant Security Deposits

The Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) requires all security deposits to be held in a
separate bank account. These funds must remain in that account until they are either returned to the
resident or otherwise utilized in accordance with HUD regulations. As such, this account is designated for
resident security deposits and subject to HUD restrictions.

McKay Avenue Savings Account

Several donors have provided contributions to the Organization for the design, development and research
for the McKay Avenue Wellness Center. The Organization records all cash contributions specific to the
construction and development of the McKay Avenue within this account.

Previously Increase/ As
Reported Decrease Restated

ASSETS

Accounts receivable 450,385$   1,853,531$   2,303,916$
Property and equipment, net 2,760,532   894,718   3,655,250

Total assets 3,210,917$   2,748,249$   5,959,166$

LIABILITIES

Accrued interest and other liabilities 133,625$   130,428$   264,053$

Total liabilities 133,625$   130,428$   264,053$

NET ASSETS

Without donor restrictions (2,724,937)$   433,562$   (2,291,375)$
With donor restrictions 17,717,236   2,184,259   19,901,495

Total net assets 14,992,299$   2,617,821$   17,610,120$

Mckay Avenue savings 14,423,896$
Tenant security deposits 95,072

Total 14,518,968$

ALAMEDA POINT COLLABORATIVE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2024

Continued 14

4. Liquidity and Availability

The Organization’s financial assets available for general expenditures within one year of the consolidated
statement of financial position date are as follows as of June 30, 2024:

The Organization has a deficit of net assets without donor restrictions of $3,196,494 as of June 30, 2024.

The Organization has evaluated its ability to continue as a going concern and will be obtaining unrestricted